
_,. 

ORDINANCE NO. 1~1.9482 

An Ordinance accepting an Oregon Arts Conunission grant in the amount of 
$1,500 to be used for the MetroJ.-·'olit.:in Arts Commission's quarterly 
arts calendar, authorizing a cont.r~1i..~t, increasing appropriations 
of the Federal Grants and General Ftmds and declaring an emergency. 

The City of Portland ordairn3: 

Section 1. The Com1cil finds: 

1. The Metropolitan .J\rt.~, Commis[don is producing a quarterly Arts 
events calendar. 

2. The Oregon Art 13 Conmd.~rnion lms et1tablished a Challenge Grant 
Program for eommntdLy artn councils and these funds have been 
awarded to the Met. t·t,politan Art~ Corrnnission in the amount of 
$1,500 for the product.ion o.f' n quarterly arts events calendar. 

3. Matching ftmcls for L his Oreg1.m .Arts Commission grant are provided 
in the 1979-SO Mot i-01,Jlitan Arts Corrnnission budget. 

4. It is therefore appropriaL o Lhat-. the Mayor be authorized to accept 
funds for said pu1.·po~H~ and th~1t appropriations be increased for 
this fif3Cal ;year. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Counc:i.l d:Li•t~c'din: 

a. The Mayor is anL ho.rfr,ed l:.o e.X('.<..~ut e a grant agreement. 

b. The Mayor is horoby m1Lhori?~t1d to accept on behalf of the City, 
an Oregon ArU-1 C:onun:i.:;:d.on g1·nnt. to be used for the MetropoliLan 
Arts Commission's qunrterly ~t·l.:i calendar, in the amount of 
$1,500. 

c. The 1979-80 City Budg(1L is her1)by amended to include increaser:.; in 
appropriations as follows: 

FED:ERAL GRANTS FUND 

Resources 

Grant - Oregon AvLs Commission 

Total Resources 

Requirements 

Transfer to other funds - General 

Total Requirements 

ADJUSTMENTS '.l'O THE 
1979-80 BUOO:ET 

$1,500 

$1,500 

$1,500 

$1,500 



.r,,, 

~ 
ii,?ao 



f 

i 
s 

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

Yeas Nays 

lvancie 

Jordan I 

i: 

Lindberg ·---
Schwab 

McCready ! 

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR 

Ivancie 

Jordan 

Lindberg 

Schwab 

McCready 

Calendar No:1 :10-t 

ORDINANCE No. 149482 

Title 

An Ordinance accepting an Oregon Arts 
Commission grant in the amou..nt of $1,500 
to be used for the Metropolitan Arts 
Commission's quarterly arts calendar, 
authorizing a contract, increasi.ng 
appropriations of the Federal Grants 
and General Ft1-nds a.11..d declarin..g an 
emergency. 

Fifod APR 1 8 1980 

GEORGE YERKOVICH 

Audit~-~-i the CITY OF PORTLAND 

/~~/ 

INTRODUCED BY 

CO™ISSIONER SCHWAB 

Affairs 
Finance arid' 
Administration 

Safety 

Utilities 

Works 

COMMISSIONER 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Bureau: 
lYIEI'ROPOLITAN .A.RT.3 C01'·1MISSION 

Date: 

t 
l 
I 

Preti~ 
:Emily, cf-d;errt er 

April 16, 19 

Budget1 mpact Review: 

C&1 Completed D Not required 

Burea~,He~~ (,i u Emify/ Carp - Cler 

NOTED BY 

City Attorney 

City Auditor 

City Engineer. / 

80 


